

बैंक नोट मुद्रणालय, देवास (म.प्र.) BANK NOTE PRESS, DEWAS (M. P.)

(आईएसओ : 9001, आईएसओ : 14001 एवं आईएसओ : 2015 प्रमाणित इकाई) 💰 (ISO: 9001, ISO: 14001 & ISO: 2015 Certified Unit)

भारत प्रतिभूति मुद्रण तथा मुद्रा निर्माण निगम लिमिटेड की इकाई A Unit of Security Printing & Minting Corporation of India Limited

मिनिरत्न श्रेणी-।, सीपीएसई

(भारत सरकार के पूर्ण स्वामित्वाधीन) Miniratna Category - I CPSE

CIN: U22213DL2006G0I144763 (Wholly owned by Government of India) E-mail: bnppurchase@spmcil.com

Website: www.bnpdewas.spmcil.com

Fax: 07272-255111 Date: 12.03.2025

Pin: 455001 (MP)

Ph.: 07272-255222

अधिकार RIGHT TO INFORMATION

BNPD-22/9/2024-BNPD-TECH-BNPD

To.

मेसर्स वंकोस एंड कंपनी

प्लॉट नं 457&458, एसवीसीआइईआईडीए-, वेंकोस एंड कंपनी (हैदराबाद), फेज 1 -, जीदमेटला, रंगारेडडी, तेलंगाना -500055

Subject: Cancellation of GeM contract GEMC-511687742452666 dated 04.10.2024 Debarment of M/s. Vankos & Company, Hyderabad.

Ref: GeM Contract GEMC-511687742452666 dated 04.10.2024 for battery operated pallet truck.

Sir,

BNP Dewas has floated GeM bid No. GEM/2024/B/5156976, dated 22-07-2024 for procurement of battery operated pallet truck further in this bid M/s. Vankos & Company, Hyderabad emerged as L1 firm with Price of Rs. 7,31,600/-. However, firm has not submitted the Security Deposit as per terms and conditions of GeM contract. Also firm has not supplied the material as per technical specification of bid after placing the GeM contract and several reminders.

- The GEM contract no. GEMC-511687742452666 dated 04.10.2024 placed to firm M/s. Vankos & Company, 2. Hyderabad stands cancelled with immediate effect.
- In line with the terms & conditions of GeM Contract and SPMCIL Procurement manual guidelines, your firm stands debarred from participating in any of the tender/GeM bid of Bank Note Press Dewas for a period of six months wef dtd. 12.03.2025 to 12.09,2025 for not submitting the SD and failure to supply the material strictly as per technical specification & delivery schedule as mentioned in the GeM GEMC-511687742452666 dated 04.10.2024.
- 4. No further correspondence in this regard will be solicited.

This issued with the approval of Competent Authority.



(अशोक शर्मा) संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (सामग्री) बैंक नोट प्रैंस, देवास(म.प्र.) अशोक शमा संयुक्त महाडाढांधक (सामगी)

बैंक नोट मुद्रणालय देवार 🕔 🕾)